Our Ref: 154/2020

June 2020



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information;

If your Trust uses Teleradiology services, please kindly outline:-

1) Which supplier you utilise ie Medica, 4ways, Everlight Radiology etc,

## **Everlight**

2) The types of images outsourced ie Plain film, CT and MRI.

General (PF),CT,MRI

3) The total number of images in each type for the year 2019.

Unable to provide Image totals so have provided examination totals General (PF)=42,CT=12249,MRI=13

4) If you do use a Teleradiology service, when does your agreement /contract with them end?

July 2024